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National Corrections Reporting Program (NCRP)
Data base Instructions

This is a Microsoft Access 97 database. The viewer may “find” and “filter”
records. Be patient when searching: the database has nearly 200,000 records!

Starting up the database: Click on the ‘Corrections’ icon on the desktop to
begin searching the database. You will see a display explaining the background
of the NCRP files. Click on the box next to View Admissions/Discharges 1987-
1994’ to view the data.

The first record in the NCRP database will appear. You can read through the
database one record at a time (See Navigating in the database below), but
more likely you will want to either ‘Find’ a record or ‘Filter’ the database. For
example, to search on only the last name, Find is recommended. If you have
both a first name and last name, then use Filter. See below and Appendix A for
further explanation of these two functions.

There will be a record for an admission and for discharge: some prisoners will
have at least two records. The field names are abbreviated; however, at the
bottom of the screen a brief explanation of a highlighted field and in some cases
the code values will appear. Longer code sets are available in the
documentation (See Appendix B).

1. Navigating in the database: use the arrows at the bottom left of the screen

a. To move forward one record, use the right facing arrow
b. To move to the end of the database, use the right arrow with the

vertical line on the right
c. To move back one record, use the left facing arrow
d. To move to the beginning of the database, use the left arrow with the

vertical line on the left.

2. “Finding” records: This function may be applied to one field at a time

a. Locate and click on the field you wish to apply the find function to
b. Click on the large binoculars at the top left of the screen
c. The “find” box will appear. The default setting does not require case

to be matched and will search both up and down the database. Do
not modify these settings.

d. Enter the information you want to search on and click on “Find first”
e. The first record found will appear. A message will appear if no records

can be located.
f. Close the “Find Record” box



g. To find the next record click on the small binoculars to the right of the
large find binoculars. This is the “Find Next” function.

‘çz., 3. “Filter by Forms”. This function permits both “or” and “and” finding of
Hi records. A filter is a set of criteria applied to the database in order to show a

subset of the database.

a. Click on the “Filter by Form” Icon at the top of the page (looks like a
paper form and a cone)

b. A form with all fields blank will appear
c. For “And” (i.e., white and female) enter the values in the appropriate

fields (you will need to refer to the code tables)
d. For “Or” (i.e., white or female) enter one value on the first display,

then press the “or” tab at the bottom of the page and enter another
value. Several “or” values may be entered.

e. “Or” and “And” values may be combined in the same filter.

V f. Press the “Apply Filter” icon (a plain cone) to filter the records. If no
records were found, a blank screen appears.

g. After you have completed analyzing the results, press the “Remove
Filter” icon (a cone with a red ‘X’ through it)
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I South Carolina Department of Corrections
NCRP with Name Index, 1987-1 994

Id
I_00004351

First Name JERRY Middle Name WILLIAM LastName

prison 00000

oTh 0999

cntl 101 I
o112 1299

cnt2 01

off3 99999 I
cnt3 198 I
maxoff 0999

maxien I
totlen [99997 I

FLEMMONS
- I

county j45087 I
doL J 10/21/44j

sex

race

ethnic

eductn

doad 7J27/841

adtyp ii:i
Jurad

jail

mets I
bc 101 I
noffi 000000

noff2 (0000001

totadd 00000

pfelon I I
awoles 12 I
ralcom 12 I
comtim 1000 I

damn 10/3/891

relif

acusi

acus2

acus3

reltyp (05

rectype ci
SIN



Filter records by entering values in a blank view of your form or datasheet
I Open a table, query, or form in Datasheet view or open a form in Form view.

2 Click Filter By Form Ii on the toolbar to switch to the Filter By Form window.
3 Click the field in which you want to specify the criteria that records must meet to be included in the filtered

set of records.

4 Enter your criteria by selecting the value you’re searching for from the list in the field (if the list includes field
values), or by typing the value into the field.
• To find records in which a check box, toggle button, or option button is or is not selected, click the check

box or button until it’s the way you want. To return it to a neutral position so that it won’t be used as
criteria for filtering records, continue clicking the check box or button until it’s grayed.

• To find records in which a particular field is empty or not empty, type Is Null or Is Not Null into the field.
(You can select these options from the list in fields with a Memo, OLE Object, or Hypedink data type, and
in calculated fields in queries.)

• To find records using a criteria expression, type the expression into the appropriate field or enter one
using the Expression Builder. For examples of expressions, click 3d.

If you specify values in more than one held, the filter returns records only if they contain the same values
you specified in each of those fields.

S To specify alternative values that records can have to be included in the filters results, click the Or tab at the
bottom of the window, and enter more criteria.
The filter returns records if they have all the values specified on the Look For tab or all the values specified
on the first Or tab or all the values specified on the second Or tab, and so on.

6 Click Apply Filter V on the toolbar.

Notes

• When you save a table or form, Microsoft Access saves the filter. You can reapply the filter when you need
it, the next time you open the table or form.

• When you save a query, Microsoft Access saves the filter, but it does not add the filter criteria to the query
design grid. You can reapply the filter after you run the query, the next time you open it.

• For information on creating a form or report based on the filtered data, click 3d.

I



About using wildeard characters to search for partial or matching values
You use wildcard characters as placeholders for other characters when you are specifying a value you want to
find and you:

• Know only part of the value.

• Want to find values that start with a specific letter or match a certain pattern.
You can use the following characters in the Find and Replace dialog boxes, or in queries! commands, and
expressions, to find such things as field values, records, or file names.

Character Usage Example
Matches any number of wh’ finds what,
characters. It can be used white, and why
as the first or last
character in the character
string.

Matches any single B?II finds ball, bell,
alphabetic character, and bill

[] Matches any single B[ae]Ii finds ball and
character within the bell but not bill
brackets.

Matches any character bflaejll finds bill and
not in the brackets, bull but not bell

- Matches any one of a b[a-cJd finds bad,
range of characters, You bbd, and bcd
must specify the range in
ascending order (A to Z,
not Z to A).
Matches any single l#3 finds 103, 113,
numeric character. 123

Notes

• Wildcard characters are meant to be used with text data types, although you can sometimes use them
successfully with other data types, such as dates, if you don’t change the Regional Settings properties for
these data types.

• When using wildcard characters to search for an asterisk (), question mark (?), number sign (#),
opening bracket (0. or hyphen (-), you must enclose the item you’re searching for in brackets. For
example, to search for a question mark, type [‘1) in the Find dialog box. If you’re searching for a hyphen
and other characters simultaneously, place the hyphen before or after all the other characters inside the
brackets, (However, if you have an exclamation point (!) after the opening bracket, place the hyphen
after the exclamation point.) If you’re searching for an exclamation point (I) or closing bracket a), you
don’t need to enclose it in brackets.

• You can’t search for the opening and closing brackets ([]) together because Microsoft Access interprets this
combination as a zero-length string.

• If you’re searching for values in a table other than a Microsoft Access table, such as a Microsoft SQL Server
table, you may need to use different wildcard characters. Check the documentation for that data source for
more information.



Examples of expressions that use text values as criteria
Field Expression Description
ShipCity “London” Displays orders shipped

to London.
ShipCity London” Or “Hedge Uses the Or operator to

End” display orders shipped to
London or Hedge End.

ShippedDate Between #1/5195# And Uses the Between...And
#1110195# operator to display orders

shipped no earlier than
5-Jan-95 and no later than
10-Jan-95.

ShippedDate #212195# Displays orders shipped
on 2-Feb-9&

ShipCountry lnç’Canada”, “UK”) Uses the In operator to
display orders shipped to
Canada or the UK,

ShipCountry Not “USA” Uses the Not operator to
display orders shipped to
countries other than the
USA.

ShipName Like “S” Orders shipped to
customers whose name
starts with the letter S.

CompanyName >=“N” Displays orders shipped
to companies whose
name starts with the
letters N through Z.

OrderlD Right([OrderlD], Uses the Jg function to
display orders with OrderlD
values ending in 99.

CompanyName Len([CompanyName]) Uses the Len and Val
>VaI(30) functions to display orders

for companies whose name
is more than 30 characters
long.
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NCRP VARIABLE DEFNrnONS

TUE FOLLOWING VARIABLES ARE INCLUDED N TIlE PRISON ADMISSION,
PRISON RELEASE, AND PAROLE EXIT fiLES

Record Variable
Position(s) Name Variable Description and Codes

001-005 county 1. County in which Sentence was Imposed (See Appendix D
for County Codes or Appendix E for State Codes.)

999 If only state is known
99999 if state is unknown

006-017 Id 2. Inmate Identification Number

018-025 dob 3. Date of Birth (mmddyyyy)

-‘ 99 If month, day or year is not known

026 sex 4. Sex

1 Male
2 Female

- 9 Not Known

027 race 5. Race -

I White -

2 Black
3 American Indian/Alaskan Native
4 Asian/Pacific Islander

.9 NotKnown

028 ethnic 6. Hispanic Origin

I Hispanic
2 Not Hispanic
9 Not Known

C.2 Rev. 3/94



029-030 educt 7. Highest Grade Completed Prior to this Admission to
Prison

01 8th Grade or Less
02 Some High School (grade unspecified)
03 9± Grade
04 10th Grade
05 11th Grade
06 12th Grade or GED
07 Some College
08 College Degree
09 Special/Ungraded
99 Not Known

031-038 doad
- 8. fl.’tn nf Admission to Prison (mmddyyyy)

99 If month, day or year not known

039-040 adtyp 9. Type of Admission to Prison

10 Court Commiünent
20 Returned from Appeal or Bond
30 Transfer
46 Parole Revocation, New Sentence
47 Parole Revocation, No New Sentence
49 Parole Revocation, No Information
56 Mandatory Parole Release Revocation, New

Sentence
57 Mandatory Parole Release Revocation, No New

Sentence
59 Mandatory Parole Release Revocation, No

Information
65 Court CommthnenUSuspended Sentence Imposed
66 Escapee/AWOL Returned, New Sentence
67 Escap&AWOL Returned, No New Sentence
69 Escape&AWQL Returned, No Information
70 Court Commitment/Parole Status, Pending

Revocation
80 Court Commitment/Mandatory Parole Release

Status, Pending Revocation

C.3 Rev. 3/94



081-082 cnt2 Number of Counts, Offense 2

095-100 ofo

99 Not Known
98 Not Applicable

Commitment Offense 3

Use State
0999999

999998

Codes
Not Known
Not Applicable (Only 1 or 2 Offenses)

101-102

115-120 maxoff

Number of Counts, Offense 3

99 Not Known
98 Not Applicable

Use State Codes
999999 Not Known

14b. Maximum
000

00
99993
99994
99996
99997
99999

Sentence Length for that Offense (yyymm)
No Years, Months Entry

Years Entry, No Months
Life Without Parole
Life Plus Additional Years
Life
Death
Not Known

15. Total Maximum Sentence Length of all Offenses (yyymm)
000 No Years, Months Entry

00 Years Entry, No Months
99993 Life Without Parole
99994 Life Plus Additional Years
99996 Life
99997 Death
99999 Not Known

16. Minimum
000

00
• 99993

99994
99996
99997
99999

Prison Term to be Served (yyymm)
No Years, Months Entry
Years Entry, No Months
Not Eligible for Release
Life Plus Additional Years
Life
Deathç’
Not Known

14a. Offense with the Longest Maximum Sentence

121-125 maxlen

126-130 toden

13 1-135 mets

C.5 Rev. 3/94



155 pfelon 20. Prior Felony Incarcerations

1 Yes
2 No
9 Not Known

156 awoles 21. AWOL or Escape while Serving Sentence(s)

1 Yes
-

2 No
9 Not Known

157 relcom 22a. Community Release Prior to Prison Release

1 Yes
2 No
9 Not Known

158-160 comtim 22b. Number of Days on Community Release

000 None
999 Not Known
998 Not Applicable

161-168 dorpri 23a. Date of Release from Prison (mmddyyyy)

99 If month, day or year is not known

169-170 relfr 23b. Released from

01 State Prison FadiityThfmimum Security Facility
02 Local Jail
04 Halfway House
05 Community Work Center (CWQ/Work Release
06 Pre-Release Center
12 Federal Prison
03 Other (Document the type of facilities

included in this category)
99 Not Known

C.7 Rev. 3/94



177-178 reltyp 25. Type of Release from Prison

CONDITIONAL

01 Parole Board Decision/Served to Minimum
02 Mandatory Parole Release
03 Probation Release/Shock Probation
04 Other Conditional Release (Document types of

unconditional release included.)

UNCON1WHONAL

05 Expiration of Sentence
06 Commutation/Pardon
07 Release to Custody, Detainer or Warrant
08 Other Unconditional Release (Document types of

unconditional release included.)

DEATH

09 Nataral Causes
10 Suicide
11 Homicide by Another Inmate
12 Other Homicide
13 Execution
14 Other (Document types of death included in this

category.)
27 Accidental Injury to Self

OTHER RELEASES

15 Transfer
16 Release on Appeal or Bond
25 Escape
17 Other (Document types of release included in this

category.)
99 Not Known

C.9 Rev. 3/94



THE FOLLOWING VAlUABLES ARE INCLUDED IN TUE PRISON ADMISSION,
PRISON RELEASE, AND PAROLE EXIT FILES

191 rectype 29. Record Type Identifier (ADP Only)

1 . Prison Admission
2 Prison Release
3 Parole Exit

192-206 30. Inmate’s State Identification Number

C.1l Rev. 3/94



RHODE ISLAND (44)

County County
Code Name

44001 Bristol
44003 Kent
44005 Newport
44007 Providence
44009 Washington
44999 State of Rhode Island, county not known

SOUTH CAROLINA (45)

County County County County
Code Name Code Name

45001 Abbevifie 45071 Newbeny
45003 A&en 45073 Oconee
45005 Ailendale 45075 Onngeburg
45007 Anderson 45077 Pickens
45009 Bamberg 45079 Richiand
45011 Bamwefl 45081 Saluda
45013 Beaufort 45083 Spartanburg
45015 Berkeley 45085 Sumter
45017 Calhoun 45087 Union
45019 Charleston 45089 Williamsburg
45021 Cherokee 45091 York
45023 Chester 45999 State of South Carolina, county not known
45025 Chesterfield
45027 Clarendon
45029 Coileton
45031 Darlingtoa
45033 Dillon
45035 Dorchester
45037 Edgefleld
45039 Fairfield
45041 Florence
45043 Georgetown
45045 Greenville
45047 Greenwood
45049 Hampton
45051 Horry
45053 Jasper
45055 Kershaw
45057 Lancaster
45059 Laurens
45061 Lee
45063 Lexington
45065 McCormick
45067 Marion
45069 Marlboro

0.41 Rev. 6/93



APPENDUC E. STATE CODES

STATE CODE STATE NAME STATE CODE STATE NAME

01 Alabama 34 New Jersey
02 Alaska 35 New Mexico

04 Arizona 36 New York
05 Arkansas 37 North Carolina

06 California 38 North Dakota

08 Colorado 39 Ohio

09 Connecticut 40 Oklahoma
10 Delaware 41 Oregon

11 District of Columbia 42 Pennsylvania
12 Florida 44 Rhode Island

13 Georgia 45 South Carolina

15 Hawaii 46 South Dakota

16 Idaho 47 Tennessee

17 illinois 48 Texas

18 Indiana 49 Utah

19 Iowa 50 Vermont

20 Kansas 51 Virginia

21 Kentucky 53 Washington

22 Louisiana 54 West Virginia

23 Maine 55 Wisconsin

24 Maryland 56 Wyoming
25 Massachusetts 57 Federal Prison System
26 Michigan 58 California Youth Authority
27 Minnesota 60 State Not Known
28 Mississippi 52 Shared Jurisdiction

29 Missouri 62 Northern Mariana Islands

30 Montana 64 Guam

31 Nebraska 66 Puerto Rico
32 Nevada 68 Virgin Islands

33 New Hampshire

E.1 Rev. 6/93
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